

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

Misc. DJ No.74/2022

Kishan Lal & Anr. Vs. Neelam & Ors.

31.10.2023

Present:- Sh. M.L. Sharma, learned counsel for applicant
Sh. Bharat Ahuja, learned counsel for respondent

Put up alongwith connected Civil appeal on

15.12.2023.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 31.10.2023