

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

MCA No.33/2022

Kishan Lal & Anr. Vs. Neelam & Ors.

23.01.2025

Present:- Sh. S.K. Sharma proxy counsel for Sh. M.L. Sharma,
learned counsel for appellant

Respondent in person

Both, proxy counsel for appellant as well as
respondent seek adjournment as main counsels are not available
today.

List the matter for arguments on 27.03.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 23.01.2025