

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

Misc DJ No. 74/2022

**KISHAN LAL AND ANR.(CONTEMPT APPLICATION) Vs.
NEELAM AND OTHERS**

30.07.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of
Delhi.**

Present:- Sh. S.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the applicant.

**Sh. Gursharan Singh, learned counsel for the non
applicants.**

**List the matter along with connected appeal on
06.10.2025. Date is given at the convenience of both the parties.**

(Reader)

30.07.2025