

Misc. DJ No.74/22
Kishan Lal & Anr.(Contempt Application)
Vs.
Neelam & Others

13.07.2026

Present:- None for the applicant.

Non applicant no.1 Neelam is present in person.

Perused.

This is an application for initiating contempt proceedings against the non applicants.

From the perusal of the last order, it is evident that applicants are not interested in proceeding with the application. Even today, nobody has appeared on behalf of the applicants to argue on the present application. In view of the same, I am satisfied that the applicants are not interested in pursuing the present application. Hence the same is dismissed for non prosecution.

File be consigned to Record room.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi / 13.07.2026